
SINTEF Materials and Chemistry
SINTEF Materials and Chemistry is a contract research institute that 
offers a high level of expertise in materials science, biotechnology, 
applied chemistry and biology. Our multidisciplinary knowledge base 

enables us to develop enabling technologies and cross-disciplinary  
solutions for a wide range of markets, in close collaboration with our 
clients and partners.
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RCN basic grant
RCN project support
Public sector
Business and industry
International contracts
Other sources of income

Total 801 MNOK

Sources of finance
(% of gross operating income) 

41 
21 
65 

307*

*of whom 216 hold doctorates

Administration
Technical personnel
Engineers
Researchers

Total 434

Employees

221

186
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85
6

Academic articles in journals, 
series or anthologies
Academic lectures and poster
Reports
Popular articles and talks
Textbooks, etc.

Total 648

Publications 
(including popular dissemination) 
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Investments
Scientific equipment and buildings

(% of net operating income) 
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